Included in this email, please find for filing and immediate publication on the Secretary of State’s website the Legal 
Notice for Commission Meetings to be held on April 20-21, 2022, which is being published in the Arkansas Democrat-
Gazette on March 27, 28, & 29, 2022.  

Also included are the one hundred fifteen (115) regulation proposals regarding general hunting & miscellaneous wildlife 
regulations along with general fishing regulations being discussed at this meeting. 

Should you have any questions or comments concerning this filing, please do not hesitate to contact Sarah Milligan or me